(being HK$206,280,000) and the Subscription Shares shall be allotted and issued to the Subscriber.

Intended use of proceeds from the Share Subscription

The gross proceeds of the Share Subscription will amount to HK$231,280,000.  The net proceeds of the Share

Subscription (after deducting estimated expenses relating to the Share Subscription of approximately

HK$1,300,000) are estimated to be approximately HK$229,980,000, representing approximately HK$0.278

per Subscription Share.  It is the intention of CFSG to deploy the net proceeds as general working capital to

support business development of the CFSG Group in anticipation of recent market development and

opportunities.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF CFSG

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of CFSG as at the date of this joint announcement and

immediately upon Completion (assuming that there is no other change to the issued share capital of CFSG

from the date of this joint announcement up to Completion).

As at the date of this joint announcement

Immediately upon Completion

No.  of CFSG Shares

 Approximate

shareholding %

No.  of CFSG Shares

 Approximate

shareholding %

CIGL

1,667,821,069  40.34  1,667,821,069

33.62

CFSG Director:

Lo Kwok Hung

John 1,255,500  0.03  1,255,500  0.03

The Subscriber -  -  826,000,000  16.65

Public 2,465,283,019  59.63  2,465,283,019  49.70

Total 4,134,359,588  100.00  4,960,359,588  100.00

INFORMATION ON THE PARTIES

The Subscriber

The Subscriber is an investment holding company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands on 12 June 2009

and is wholly-owned by Sunbase Holdings. Sunbase Holdings is a private company limited by shares

incorporated in Hong Kong, whose principal business includes investment management and capital operations,

urban services and property management, infrastructures and urban commercial complex investment and

operations, new energy and energy-based resources, bulk commodity operations and international trade, life

biotechnology and modern elderly health and care, culture, sports and tourism industries.  Sunbase Holdings is